(c) Exhibits.

   2.1   Purchase and Sale Agreement by and among Circuit City Stores, Inc.,
   First North American  National Bank, Tyler  International  Funding,
   Inc.  and Bank  One,  Delaware,  National  Association  dated as of
   January 16, 2004

   10.1   The Consumer Credit Card Program  Agreement dated as of January 16,
   2004,  between  Circuit City Stores,  Inc. and Bank One,  Delaware,
   N.A., (File No. 1-5767),  is expressly  incorporated herein by this
   reference

   99.1   Press Release dated May 26, 2004

   2

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED FEBRUARY 29, 2004
   (Amounts in thousands except per share data)

   Circuit City   Circuit City
   Stores   Pro Forma   Stores
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

NET SALES AND OPERATING REVENUES   $   9,745,445   $   32,390 (A)  $   9,777,835
Cost of sales, buying and warehousing   7,518,120   -   7,518,120

Edgar Filing: CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC - Form 8-K

2

   -------------   --------------   ------------
GROSS PROFIT   2,227,325   32,390   2,259,715

Finance income   32,693   (32,693)(A)   -

Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,220,796   (443)(A)   2,220,353

Stock-based compensation expense   38,658   -   38,658

Interest expense   1,804   -   1,804
   -------------   --------------   ------------
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (1,240)   140   (1,100)

Income tax (benefit) provision   (453)   52 (A)   (401)
   -------------   --------------   ------------
NET LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $   (787)   $   88   $   (699)
   =============   ==============   ============

Weighted average common shares:
   Basic   205,865   205,865
   =============   ============
   Diluted   205,685   205,865
   =============   ============

NET EARNINGS PER SHARE FROM
   CONTINUING OPERATIONS:
   Basic   $   -   $   -
   =============   ============
   Diluted   $   -   $   -
   =============   ============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   3

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2004
   (Amounts in thousands)

   Circuit City   Circuit City
   Stores   Pro Forma   Stores
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $   783,471   $   419,668  (B)  $   1,203,139
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for
  doubtful accounts   154,039   (70,420) (C)   83,619
Retained interests in securitized receivables   425,678   (425,678) (C)   -
Merchandise inventory   1,517,256   -   1,517,256
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   38,617   -   38,617
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
Total Current Assets   2,919,061   (76,430)   2,842,631

Property and equipment, net   585,903   (3,913) (D)   581,990
Deferred income taxes   98,934   1,600  (F)   100,534
Other assets   29,102   -   29,102

Edgar Filing: CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC - Form 8-K

3

   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $   3,633,000   $   (78,743)   $   3,554,257
   ===============   =============   ===============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $   879,635   $   -   $   879,635
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   131,512   2,592  (E)   134,104
Accrued income taxes   71,163   -   71,163
Deferred income taxes   90,210   (75,914) (F)   14,296
Current installments of long-term debt   1,115   -   1,115
Liabilities of discontinued operations   3,068   -   3,068
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
Total Current Liabilities   1,176,703   (73,322)   1,103,381

Long-term debt, excluding current installments   22,691   -   22,691
Accrued straight-line rent   98,470   -   98,470
Other liabilities   111,175   -   111,175
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,409,039   (73,322)   1,335,717
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------

Stockholders' Equity:
Common stock   101,950   -   101,950
Capital in excess of par value   922,600   -   922,600
Retained earnings   1,199,411   (5,421) (B)   1,193,990
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   2,223,961   (5,421)   2,218,540
   ---------------   -------------   ---------------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   3,633,000   $   (78,743)   $   3,554,257
   ===============   =============   ===============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   4

   CIRCUIT CITY STORES, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The  unaudited  pro forma  consolidated  financial  statements  of Circuit  City
Stores, Inc. included on pages 3 through 4 give effect to the disposition of its
private-label  finance operation.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated  balance